Notice of Determination

To:			From:
	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: Las Virgenes - Triunfo Joint Powers Authority
	U.S Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 4232 Las Virgenes Road
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Calabasas, CA 91302
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Veronica Hurtado
	County Clerk		Phone: 818-251-2332
	County of: Los Angeles		
	Address: 12400 Imperial Highway		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Norwalk, California 90650		Las Virgenes Municipal Water District Address: 4232 Las Virgenes Rd.
			Calabasas, CA 93102
			Contact: Veronica Hurtado
			Phone: 818-251-2332
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2024080527			
Project Title: Tapia Water Reclamation Facility 003 Outfall Rehabilitation Project			
Project Applicant: Las Virgenes - Triunfo Joint Powers Authority			
Project Location (include county): Malibu Canyon Road, Calabasas, Los Angeles County			
Project Description: The proposed project involves inspection and repair of an existing 24-inch outfall pipeline, which runs for			
approximately 2,250 linear feet (approximately 0.43 mile) from the Tapia Water Reclamation Facility located at 731 Malibu Canyon Road to Malibu Creek. The project would involve installation of five new 36-inch diameter manholes at existing bends within the pipeline alignment, which would provide access for inspection of the pipeline. Inspection of the pipeline would not expand its capacity or alter its existing uses. Construction would occur over approximately two months.			
This is to advise that the Las Virgenes - Triunfo Joint Powers Authority has approved the above (■ Lead Agency or □ Responsible Agency)			
Described project on 3/3/2025 and has made the following determinations regarding the above			
(date)			
described project.			
1.	The project [□ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.		
2. 1	□ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
ı	☐ An Addendum to the EIR was	prepared for this project po	ursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. I	Mitigation measures [■ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.		
4. /	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [■ was □ was not] adopted for this project.		
5. /	A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ■ was not] adopted for this project.		
6. Findings [□ were ■ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:			
https://www.lvmwd.com/the-district/engineering-and-facilities			
Signature (Public Agency): Which h. CM/M Title: General Manager			
Date	03/06/25	Date Received for filing	g at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.